Bulletin 71.2:92C
D
10
01
37
X
01

Bulletin 71.2:92C
14
ordering guide
Type (Select One)
   92C Pilot-operated
   92C Pressure loaded
   92C with Safety Override Pilot
Body Size (Select One)
     NPS 1/2 (DN 15)***
     NPS 3/4 (DN 20)***
     NPS 1 (DN 25)***
Body Material and end Connection Style
(Select One)
Cast iron
   NPT***
wCC Steel
   NPT***
   CL150 RF**
   CL300 RF**
   PN 16/25/40*
Stainless steel
   NPT**
   CL150 RF**
    CL300 RF**
    PN 16/25/40*
Orifice Size (Select One)
   9/16-inch (14 mm)***
   3/4-inch (19 mm) [not available for NPS 1/2
          (DN 15) body size]***
Seat Construction (Select One)
    416 Stainless steel metal seat***
   Ethylenepropylene (EPR) seat**
gaskets (Select One)
    Composition [up to 500°F (260°C)]***
    Graphite [over 500°F (260°C)]**
Tubing and Fittings (Select One)
    Copper tubing and brass fittings***
    Stainless steel tubing and fittings**
outlet Pressure range (Select One)
Standard Spring
    5 to 70 psig (0,34 to 4,8 bar)***
    20 to 150 psig (1,4 to 10,3 bar)***
Spring for use over 500°F (260°C)
   15 to 100 psig (1,0 to 6,9 bar)***
    80 to 250 psig (5,5 to 17,2 bar)***
  - continued -
Ordering Information
When ordering, specify:
application
 1. Range of temperatures
 2. Range of inlet pressures (maximum,
       normal, minimum)
 3. Outlet pressure setting
 4. Range of flow rates (maximum, normal,
       minimum controlled)
 5. Body size
 6. Alternate materials offered in Specification section.
regulator
Refer to the Specifications section on pages 2 and 3.